
 

 

2017 OUTDOOR 
PROGRAM CALENDAR 

 
 
 
Photo Identification 
By Appointment only dates 
Sat April 8 – Sun April 9  - Photo ID 10:00am – 5:00pm – Calgary West Soccer Centre 
Mon April 10 – Wed April 12 - Photo ID 4:00pm – 8:00pm – CMSA Office 
Mon April 17 – Thurs April 20 - Photo ID 4:00pm – 8:00pm – CMSA Office 
Sat April 22 – Sun April 23  - Photo ID 10:00am – 5:00pm – CMSA Office 
 
Team Entry and Team Roster Registration 

Tues March 28, 2017  - Team entry deadline date, minimum 50% of team fees due 
Tues April 5, 2017   - U7/U8 League Team entry deadline, minimum 50% of team fees due 
Mon April 17, 2017  - Team Roster registration 
Fri April 28, 2017   - Remainder of team fees due  
Sun May 14, 2017  - Tier Movement Deadline 
 
Team Representative Meetings 

Thurs April 20 & 27, 2017  - Team Representative’s Meetings for U7-U18, CMSA office 
 
League Play and Schedules (Unbalanced): U7/U8 – 1 games/week - Saturday 

Wed April 19, 2017   - Schedules will be available on website 
Sat April 22, 2017    - Season games commence 
Sat May 27 (North) & Sat June 3 (South) - U7/U8 Minifest 
Sat June 24, 2017   - Season Ends 
 
League Play and Schedules: U9 – U10 – up to 2 games/week – Seeding Rounds/Regular Season Games 

Wed April 19, 2017  - Schedules will be available on website 
Sat April 22, 2017   - Seeding Round games commence 
Sun May 14, 2017  - Seeding Round games end 
Tues May 23, 2017  - Regular Season games commence 
Fri Jul 7 to Sun Jul 9, 2017  - U10 Outdoor City Finals 
Sat Jul 22 to Sun Jul 23, 2017 - U10 Tier A Inter Cities 
 
League Play and Schedule: U11 – U12 Tier I – VI – Pre-season Games/Regular Season Games 

Wed April 19, 2017  - Pre-season Schedules will be available on website 
Sat April 22, 2017   - Pre-season games commence 
Sun May 14, 2017  - Pre-season games end 
Tues May 23, 2017  - Regular season games commence 
Fri Aug 11, 2017   - Regular seasons games end (dates vary based on Post Season Play) 
 
League Play and Schedules: U13 – U18 Tier I–VI – Pre-season Games/Regular Season Games 

Wed April 19, 2017  - Pre-season Schedules will be available on website 
Sat April 22, 2017   - Pre-season games commence 
Thurs May 18, 2017  - Pre-season games end 
Mon May 29, 2017  - Regular season games commence 
Fri Aug 11, 2017   - Regular seasons games end (dates vary based on Post Season Play) 
 
Regular Season End Times 

Sat Jun 24, 2017   - U7/U8 Regular Season Ends 
Thurs Jun 29, 2017  - U9, U10, U12 Tier VI, U14 Tier VI Regular Season Ends 
Wed Jul 12, 2017   - Tier IV & V Regular Season Ends 
Wed Aug 2, 2017   - Tier II & III Regular Season Ends (Includes U12 Tier I) 
Fri Aug 11, 2017   - Tier I Regular Season Ends 
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Post Season Play: U9 – U18 Tier I – VI 

Fri Jul 7 to Sun Jul 9, 2017  - U9, U10, U12 Tier VI, U14 Tier VI Outdoor City Finals 
Sat Jul 22 to Sun Jul 23, 2017 - U10 Tier A, U12 – U18 Tier V Inter Cities 
Fri Jul 21 to Sun Jul 23, 2017 - U12 – U18 Tier IV Provincials 
Fri Aug 11 to Sun Aug 13, 2017 - U12 – U18 Tier III Provincials 
Fri Aug 11 to Sun Aug 13, 2017 - U12 – U18 Tier II Provincials (Includes U12 Tier I) 
Thu Aug 24 to Sun Aug 27, 2017 - U14 – U18 Tier I Provincials (U15 & U17 Leading to Nationals) 
Wed Oct 4 to Mon Oct 9, 2017 - U15 – U17 Nationals 
 
Fall Season (Optional): U9, U10 Tier A - D – U18 Tier I - IV  

Fri Jul 28, 2017   - Team Entry Deadline 
Fri Aug 25, 2017   - Fall Season Schedules will be available on website 
Tue Sep 5, 2017   - Fall Season games commence 
Sat Sep 30 to Sun Oct 1, 2017 - Fall Cup 2016 (Finals) 
 
 
 
2017 OUTDOOR TOURNAMENTS   

 
31th Annual CMSA U6, U7 & U8 Minifest May 27 (North), June 3 (South), 2017 

Mon May 1, 2017  - Registration opens 
Fri May 12, 2017  - Team entry deadline 
Fri May 19, 2017  - Schedules are available 
Sat May 27, 2017  - North Minifest 
Sat June 3, 2017  - South Minifest 
 
Calgary Cup: Boys and Girls U11 – U18 Tier I, II, III, IV, August 4 – 7, 2017  

Tue Jan 31, 2017  - Registration opens 
Fri July 14, 2017  - Team entry deadline 
Fri July 21, 2017  - Schedules are available 
Mon July 31, 2017 - Team Rosters Due 
Fri August 4, 2017 - Tournament commences 
Mon August 7, 2017 - Tournament ends 

 


